Action on Article 1: Motion passed by 2/3 majority.  145 yes  9 no 
 
ARTICLE 2  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STUDY 
 (Majority vote required) 
 
Richard Guzzardi, Chair of the Economic Development Committee, moved that the Town vote to appropriate 
the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from Free Cash for the purpose of continued study of the 
economic environment in Boxborough, including detailed analysis, market feasibility and community feedback, 
resulting in the delivery of study reports outlining pertinent real estate and business trends and analysis of